
Executive Summary 
 

Fund 12821 Org 3501100 Project N/A 
Fund  Org  Project  
  
 State Judicial Services for 

Drug Court, juvenile gang 
prevention  

   
Prior Amount  $1,401.936.08 
Amendment Amount $ 246,323.67 
Total Amount  $1,648,259.67 

1-Adding 
resources 

Prior council action 

Yes – December 
2009, 2010 
approved 

   
Term December 1, 2006 thru December 31, 2011 CC# CE62101 (6) 

Provision by the contractor to provide the following by entity: 

• Contract maintains 6 months of a drug court magistrate 
• One year of a gang prevention coordinator  
• One year of two drug court probation officers  

 

 

 


