
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approve a construction contract with Colorado Boring Co., for the Traffic Signal 

System Interconnect Project - TSSIP3 MONACORE, in the amount of $677,005.00 (CE00159). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Works 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Teresa Akson 

  Phone:720-913-8528 

  Email:teresa.alson@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:John LaSala 

  Phone:720-913-4534 

  Email:john.lasala@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
This project consists of traffic signal system improvements at 44 intersections generally 

located in Central and East Denver.  

b. Duration 
 210 Days from Notice-to-Proceed through Completion 

c. Location 
 Various locations throughout the City. 

d. Affected Council District 
Various locations throughout the City 

e. Benefits 
 Safety improvements and infrastructure improvements. 

f. Costs 
 $677,005.00 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-1010   Date: 11/4/2010 


