
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approve a First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement between the 

Department of Aviation and PetroPro Engineering, Inc. to provide professional services and 

expertise in the managemet of the day to day operation of 76 oil and gas wells  (CE 66003(1)). 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Francisco Alonzo 

  Phone:(303) 342-2508 

  Email:francisco.alonzo@flydenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:(303) 342-2278 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
PetroPro Engineering, Inc. (PetroPro) provides professional services, technical expertise, 

and assists the Department of Aviation in the management of the day to day operation of 

76 oil and gas wells.  PetroPro's expertise and knowledge of each oil and gas well has help 

us maximize the operation extracting the highest income possible while ensuring 

environmental compliance and conformity to all Local, State and Federal rules and 

regulations.  PetroPro was instrumental in the acquisition of 27 oil and gas wells from 

PetroCanada Resources Inc., helping us increase annual revenues from $2.5 to 

approximately $7.7 million.  

  

b. Duration 
 (04/01/2011 – 04/01/2014) 

c. Location 
 DIA 

d. Affected Council District 
11 

e. Benefits 
 PetroPro's expertise and knowledge of each oil and gas well will help us maximize the 

operation extracting the highest income possible while ensuring environmental compliance 

and conformity to all Local, State and Federal rules and regulations 

 



 

 

 

 

f. Costs 
 $1,560,690 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No.  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR10-1056   Date: 11/15/2010 


